Chevrolet Avalanche SUV. Of the 33 
consumer complaints, only nine were 
received after EA04–011 was closed on 
May 10, 2005 and none of these nine 
complaints involved a roll-away event. 
Only automatic transmissions were used 
in these vehicles. 

ODI received a total of one hundred 
and eighty-one (181) consumer 
complaints concerning the parking 
brake system used in the MY 2000–2003 
Chevrolet Suburban/Tahoe and GMC 
Yukon SUV. Of these 181 complaints, 
forty-four (44) were received after 
EA04–011 was closed and none of these 
44 complaints involved a roll-away